

2-5-2018

State v. Billups Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45199

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Billups Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45199" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6899.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6899

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	No. 45199
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	
)	Ada County Case No.
v.)	CR-FE-2014-17766
)	
RANDALL JEROME BILLUPS,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent.)	
<hr style="border: 1px solid black;"/>		

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

**HONORABLE LYNN G. NORTON
District Judge**

**LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho**

**PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

**R. THOMAS CURL
Mountain Valley Law PLLC
380 S. 4th St., Ste. 202
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 917-3439**

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
The District Court Erred By Dismissing.....	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. The Court Of Appeals’ Decision Left The Case In The Same Position As If The District Court Had Granted The Motion To Suppress.....	1
C. Billups’ Argument That The Holding That Police Lacked Probable Cause To Arrest Billups Required Dismissal Of The Case Is Without Merit.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	4
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Frisbie v. Collins</u> , 342 U.S. 519 (1952)	4
<u>Hutchins v. State</u> , 100 Idaho 661, 603 P.2d 995 (1979)	2
<u>Idaho Gold Dredging Corp. v. Boise Payette Lumber Co.</u> , 54 Idaho 270, 30 P.2d 1076 (1934).....	2
<u>Ker v. Illinois</u> , 119 U.S 436 (1886).....	4
<u>State v. Hosey</u> , 134 Idaho 883, 11 P.3d 1101 (2000).....	1
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> , ___ Idaho ___, 408 P.3d 38 (2017).....	2, 3
<u>State v. Poynter</u> , 70 Idaho 438, 220 P.2d 386 (1950)	4
<u>State v. Segovia</u> , 93 Idaho 594, 468 P.2d 660 (1970).....	4
<u>Walters v. Industrial Indem. Co.</u> , 130 Idaho 836, 949 P.2d 223 (1997)	1
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.A.R. 38.....	1, 2
